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500M AIR QUALITY IMPACT
ASSESSMENT AREA
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BY OTHER PROJECTS

H1
DDDD
DDDD
DDDD
DDDD

DDD
DDD
DDD
DDD
DDD

DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD

DDD
DDD
DDD
DDD
DDD

DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD

WWWW
WWWW
WWWW

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

5m

4m

6m

5.5m+2.2m(30deg)

8m+4m(45deg)

5.5
m+

2.5
m(

45
de

g)

5.5m+1.5m(45deg)

6m+3m(45deg)

7.5m

3m

5m+3m(45deg)

1m

4m

5m

5m

5m

5m+3m

(45
deg

)

5.5m+2.5m(45deg)

7.5m

3m

5.5m+1.5m(45deg)

4m

5m

5m+3m(45deg)

5m

3m

5.5
m+2.

5m
(45

deg
)

5.5m+2.5m(45deg)

3m

5m

5.5m+2.5m(45deg)

8m+4m(45deg)

3m

4m

6m

4m

3m

5m

5m

4m

4m

4m

5m

8m+4m(45deg)

5m

4m

3m
5m

5m

4m

5m

5m

6m 5m

5m

6m

4m

5.5m+2.5m(45deg)

5m

5.5m+1.5m(45deg)

3m

A9

A8

A7
A6

A5

A4

A3

A2
A1

A31

A30

A29

A28

A27

A26

PA5

PA4PA3

PA9
PA8

PA7

PA6

PA2

PA1

A25

A24

A23A22

A20

A18

A17

A16

A15

A14

A13

A12

A10

PA13
PA12

PA11
PA10

18
20

16

16

16

16

16 16

22

A21A19

A11

±
Legend

X m Vertical Barrier with Y m Y-Shape Cantilever
Arm at Z Degree from Ground Level
Xm Vertical Barrier
Xm Vertical Barrier with Y m Cantilever Arm at Z
Degree from Ground Level

! Representative Air Sensitive Receivers
500m Air Quality Impact Assessment

WWWW
WWWW
WWWW

Underpass
Semi-Enclosure with Enclosed Side Coloured
Red

DDDD
DDDD
DDDD

Full Enclosure
Contour

Cumulative Annual Averaged
FSP Concentration (µg/m3) at 1.5
mAG during Operation Phase
<VALUE>

15.1 - 16
16.1 - 18
18.1 - 20
20.1 - 22
22.1 - 24

60695325/EIA/FIGURE 3.22

A1 1 : 10000 METRES

Cumulative Annual Averaged
FSP Concentration (µg/m3) at
1.5 mAG during Operation
Phase

CONTOUR PLOT OF CUMULATIVE
ANNUAL AVERAGED FSP
CONCENTRATION (µg/m3)
AT 1.5 mAG DURING OPERATION
PHASE

5m

4m

4m

5.5m+1.5m
(45deg)




